
Madhesh Provincial Government 

Ministry of Physical Infrastructure Development 

Infrastructure Development Directorate 

Infrastructure Development Office  
Malangawa,Sarlahi 

Notice for Invitation of Bids 
Invitation for Bids No: 1/Works/2082/083 
Date of Publication: 2082/09/06 (2025/12/21) 

1. Infrastructure Development Office Malangawa,Sarlahi invites Electronic Bids under NCB through 

PPMO’s e-procurement system from eligible bidders for the construction of following works mentioned 

below under online National Competitive Bidding Procedures. 

Contract ID Name of Project Estimated 

Amount 

(including VAT 

& PS) 

Bid 

Security 

(NRs) 

Bid 

Validity 

Period/Bid 

Security 

Validity 

Period 

Fee for 

Bid 

Document 

(NRs) 

IDOSARLAHI/NCB/

Works/2082/083-01 
 

Upgrading Different Road 

Works of Ishwarpur 
Na.Paa.,Sarlahi. 

 

14,490,439.79 

 

321,000 

90 

days/120 
days 

 

3000.00 

IDOSARLAHI/NCB/

Works/2082/083-02 

Upgrading Different Road 

Works of Barahathawa 

Na.Paa.,Sarlahi. 

9,659,780.59 214,000 

 

 

90 

days/120 

days 

 

3000.00 

IDOSARLAHI/NCB/

Works/2082/083-03 

Upgrading Different Road 

Works of Dhankaul 

Gaa.Paa.,Sarlahi. 

7,727,984.63 172,000 

 

90 

days/120 

days 

3000.00 

2. Eligible Bidders may obtain Bidding Documents from PPMO e-GP system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp to submit 

their bids electronically by downloading the bidding document for e-submission from PPMO’s e-GP system. 

Bidders submitting their bid electronically and should deposit the cost of bidding document fee in the following 

account as specified below. 

Name of Bank:- Nepal Bank Limited, Malangawa,Sarlahi. 

Name of Office:- Infrastructure Development Office Malangawa, Sarlahi 

Rajaswa Khata No.:-27102000001001000001 

Rajaswa Shrishak No.:-14229 

Office Code No.:- 3370119012 

3. Pre-bid meeting shall be held at Infrastructure Development Office Malangawa, Sarlahi at 11:00 Hrs on 

2082/09/25 (2026/01/09). 

4. Electronic bids must be submitted through PPMO’s e-GP system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp on or before 12:00 Hrs 

on 2082/10/06 (2026/01/20).   

5. The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders’ representatives who choose to attend at 13:00 Hrs on 

2082/10/06 (2026/01/20) at the office of Infrastructure Development Office Malangawa, Sarlahi. 

6. If the last date of submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered as the 

last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last 

date of bid submission. 

7. Bank Guarantee shall be in the format specified in the bid document otherwise rejected. 

8. Any conditions so far not covered shall be as per Public Procurement Act 2063 and Public Procurement Regulation 

http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp
http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp


2064 with recent amendments. 

9. Employer Address:-Infrastructure Development Office,Malangwa, Sarlahi, E-mail Address: 

idosarlahi2023@gmail.com. 

 

Office Chief 

 

 


	Madhesh Provincial Government
	Ministry of Physical Infrastructure Development
	Infrastructure Development Directorate
	Infrastructure Development Office
	Malangawa,Sarlahi

